=me DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read
Application And
Notes, If Any,
Attached

This is to certify that QCEAN GATEWAY GARA

has permission to

AT 33 INDIA ST

I.
020.C ch 10 oy

provided that the person or persons e pting this pTérm;tshaunnmp_lj with all
of the provisions of the Statutes of [ Jances of 1h~e~6m;i'cﬂ’ @Bﬁﬁﬁgﬁ‘iﬁgula ing
the construction, maintenance and tures, and of the appli¢a orrfile in
this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Dept.

Health Dept.
Appeal Board
Other

Department Name




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit A pplication | Permit Ne: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 07-0307 020 C023001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
33 INDIA ST OCEAN GATEWAY GARAGE LL |2 MARKET ST STE 500
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

M C Hall 1039 Riverside St Portland 2073182100
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zppe:

Demolitions gb

Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEOQ District:
Commercial / Residential - Vacant Land - Vacant Land - $1,210.00 $119,000.00 1
Breakaway Restagrapt -35 India‘ Demolition qf buildings‘ to create FIRE DEPT: Zoproved INSPECTION:
(20C023) & 2 Buildings ( Robbie vacant land for new project O] Denied Use Gloup

Marine) | india (019 B02000) Old
(019 A001 & 019 A014) 20 CO009

— NN EN1 1 Dlasca caa

Proposed Project Description:

Demolition of buildings to create vacant land for new project

See Gond duzy

Signature: (.NT’Q\ (\M

 [Refpe
Signature )qm by /{[o 7

Type:
kevw/ /fmq

Action:

Signature:

[] Approved [] Approved w/Conditions [ ]

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A4.)

Denied

Date:

Permit Taken By:
Idobson

Date Applied For:
03/26/2007

Zoning Approval

I. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and

Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,

septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building

permit and stop all work..

Special Zone or Reviews

[j Shoreland
D' Wetland

[ ] Flood Zone
ks
L 2

U] Subdivision cLO C

[ ] Site Plan

_PERMIT ISSUED

/‘/
ays-—/

Zoning Appeal
D Variance

[ Miscellaneous
l [_] Conditional Use
["] Interpretation
D Approved

["] Denied

Date:

Higtoric Preservation
[/ Not in District or Landmark

{1 Does Not Require Review
(f} Requires Review
1 Approved

[ ] Approved w/Conditions
[} Denied

Date:

APRTG

CITY CF PORTLAND

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certity that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716

Permit No:

07-0307 03/26/2007

Date Applied For:

CBL:
020 C023001

Business Name:

Contractor Name:

M C Hall

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
33 INDIA ST OCEAN GATEWAY GARAGE LL |2 MARKET ST STE 500
Contractor Address: Phone

1039 Riverside St Portland

(207) 318-2100

Lessee/Buyer's Name

Phone:

Permit Type:
Demolitions

Proposed Use:

vacant land for new project

Vacant Land - Vacant Land - Demolition of buildings to create

Proposed Project Description:
Demolition of buildings to create vacant land for new project

Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal

Approval Date:
Ok to Issue: VI

Approval Date:
Ok to Issue: V!

04/02/2007

04/05/2007

2) Demolition only

-

Comments:

Dept?iigrﬁg Status: Approved

Note:
‘\

Dept: Building Status: Approved Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke
Note:

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Cptn Greg Cass
Note:

1) Access and egress to occupied structures to be maintained

h Approvi Date:
Ok to Issue: V!

04/04/2007

]

4/5/2007-jmb: All inspected and approved by Nutlities, ok to issue

4/2/2007-mes: Penny drafted something for Drew Swenson to sign to cover the replacement housing ordinance costs if for some reason
the replacement units could not be built. I have signed off and passed it on to fire for review.

3/28/2007-mes: On 3/27/07 I spoke with Bill Needleman concerning the removal of the 5 DU and what kind of guarantee we had for
housing replacement - I spoke to Penny on 3/28/07 and she said the performance guarantee should mention the housing replacement
costs. Waiting for confirmation that it is done before I sign off.

4/4/2007-jmb: Called Rick Bellmere at N.Utilities for approval, will meet rep for inspection on 4/5

| S—




Demolition of a Structure
Permit Application

If you or the propertv owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any
property within the City, pavinent arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: &~ 1ND/n sS7 ‘g' _ZZ'/WD/'? S7 ( /QEA/?)

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot

Tax Assessot's Chart, Block & Lot Ownet: Telephone:
Chart# Block# Lot#

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & telephone: Cost Of,

o,
. HACL Work: § //2 00
Z.g?kIUE/?‘S‘IJE S7
m” ME ofrs Fee: $

02 797 2¢02
Current legal use: (i.e. garage, warehouse) €.,

If vacant, what was the previous use? _/yAQrdntént / BAO-RESTACRANT ~ ilimr SHorzse.

How long has it been vacant?: & /mm-l%,s

Project description: pema Cx,sj;,}; Sf/t/c JD/PS @ 3f/4/p/”7—(8/€4k4d
and 1 svpsT BEA) Robl mariic -

97)

Contractor's name, address & telephone: g, @ Sal/ ~ /MMRE Hce S5AME AS PBoYEs

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: LHRCK L) Ce

Mailing address: Phone:_ 802 I/Y 2/ 480

Please submit ali of the information cutlined in the Demolition call list. Failure to do so
will result in the automatic denial of vour permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may
request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and
other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections Division office,
room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

1 hereby certify that 1 am the Owaner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have
been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. 1 agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction.
In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the
authority to enter all arcas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: W@M Date: é —ad 3 -0 Z

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.



PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE
BETWEEN RIVERWALK LLC AND THE CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Application of Riverwalk LLC for the Ocean Gateway Garage at 25 India Street and Fore
Street, Portland, Maine.

Internal Account Number: 710 0000 233 .91.04

The Internal Escrow Account/Performance Guarantee posted by Riverwalk LLC for the
above captioned project is hereby amended as follows:

At page 1:

The City, through its Director of Planning and Urban Development and in his sole
discretion, may draw against this Escrow Account in the event that:

1. the Developer has failed to satisfactorily complete the work on the improvements
contained within the 25 India Street and Fore Street project; approval dated March
23, 2007; or

2. the Developer has failed to deliver to the City a deed containing the metes and

bounds description of any streets, easements or other improvements required to be
deeded to the City; or

3. the Developer has failed to notify the City for inspections in conjunction with the
installation of improvements noted in paragraph one; or

4. the Developer has failed to replace five dwelling units within the City of Portland
or failed to contribute $250,000.00 into the City’s Housing Replacement fund as
required by the Housing Replacement of the City of Portland.

Seen and Agreed to:
Riverwalk LLC

Drew E. Swenson
A duly authorized representative




PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE
with the City of Portland

Application of Riverwalk LLC [Applicant] for Ocean Gateway Garage [Insert
street/Project Name] at 25 India Street and Fore Street [Address], Portland, Maine.

Internal Account Number: 710 0000 233 .91.04

The Internal Escrow Account/Performance Guarantee posted by Riverwalk LLC for the
above captioned project is hereby amended as follows:

At page 1:

The City, through its Director of Planning and Urban Development and in his sole
discretion, may draw against this Escrow Account in the event that:

1. the Developer has failed to satisfactorily complete the work on the improvements
contained within the [insert: subdivision and/ or site
improvements (as applicable)] approval, dated [insert date]; or

2. the Developer has failed to deliver to the City a deed containing the metes and

bounds description of any streets, easements or other improvements required to be
deeded to the City; or

3. the Developer has failed to notify the City for inspections in conjunction with the
installation of improvements noted in paragraph one; or

4. the Developer has failed to replace five dwelling units within the City of Portland « Formatted: Bullets and Numbering |
or failed to contribute $250.000.00 into the City’s Housing Replacement fund as
required by the Housing Replacement of the City of Portland.

Seen and Agreed to: [Applicant]

By:




m—aré—eiiééh&;uckal -Re: lr-liauré;irr]g igﬂgy 6Vr>|7(srcgarrnEateﬂéyie\ar'ééé'berrﬁcﬁtibrh: W

Page 1

From: Marge Schmuckal

To: Drew Swenson

Date: 4/2/2007 3:24:33 PM

Subject: Re: Housing letter on Ocean Gateway Garage Demolition
Drew,

thank you for your letter attachment. Of course our lawyers want a little bit more. | have been told that we
would need language that amends your performance guarantee from your lending institution that your
performance guarantee would cover your housing replacement obligations for a minimum of $250,000.
Marge

>>> "Drew Swenson" <dswenson@swensonandco.com> 4/2/2007 1:57:56 PM >>>
Per our conversation earlier today.

Drew E. Swenson
Swenson & Co

2 Market Street, Suite 500
Portland ME 04101

Tel: 207-775-2464

Fax: 207-775-2465

Cell: 207-415-3829

CC: ‘Nick Iselin’'



Drew E. Swenson. CPAID. LLM
2 Market Street, Suite 500
Portland, Maine 04101

dswenson@ swensonandeo.com
el 207-775-2464
fux: 207-775-24635

Drew Swenson

Real Estate Development &
Financial Advisory Services

April 2, 2007 ,ﬂ[ f e g

Zoning Administrator
389 City of Portland

N
Congress Street e
Portland ME 04101 \\c S “‘& \/
Re:  Demolition Permit Ocean Gateway Garage L& ‘;,,S ()) O

;\(,,4,.
Ms. Marge Schmuckal WLM

Dear Marge:

It is our understanding that a concern has arisen with respect to the several units of
housing we are about to demolish at 35 India Street.

The city has a no net loss policy with respect to the demolition of housing units. It is our
further understanding that our demolition of the 35 India Street units falls within an
exception to the rule because of our planned development of 125+ housing units as part
of the overall Riverwalk project. At least one other developer has failed to develop
similar such housing under this exception, and you have related that the city would like to
better secure Riverwalk’s performance of its housing replacement obligation to prevent
such a default.

Per your request, please accept this letter as our authorization to include our performance
of the housing replacement within the performance bond. Should we default on our
obligation to replace at least the same number of housing units as part of the Riverwalk
project, this letter will entitle and authorize the City to utilize a portion of the Riverwalk
performance bond to satisfy our housing replacement obligation in the statutory amounts
set forth in the City’s regulations.

Please do not hesitate to contact me on this matter.

Sincerely,

S e

Drew E. Swenson Co.
Manager, Riverwalk LLC
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! SWENSON & CO.
| 2 Market Street Suite 500
Portland, Maine 04101 S =TIV],
(207) 775-2464- Telephone RECEIVED
(207) 775-2465 - Facsimile L

TO: /724// 41 + /l}LA-.-J DATE:_ <2/ 29 /2007
“Z.0nin9

FAXNUMBER fg7‘/ YL

‘ c;iﬁfa
FROM Drew E. 'Swenson # OF PAGES:

Lisa Varela {Including cover sheet)
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The material transmitted and communicated herein is intended for the use of the individual or
entity to which it i addressed, and may contain information that constitutes confidential work
product, or is otherwise sensitive and confidential information. Any distribution or copying of
this material by anyone other than the intended recipient, or their employee or agent is prohibited.
If you have received this material in error, please notify me immediately by telephone and return
the original to us at the address above.

MAR. 29 '|07 (FRI) 09:08 COMMUNICATION No:13 PAGE. 1
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Planning & Davelopment Dapartment |
Lee D, Urban, Director |

i
Housing & Neighborhood Services Divfsion
Aaron Shapiro, Director

September 26, 2006

Drew Swensonl
Riverwalk LLC | |
c/o Swenson & Co

2 Market Street, Suite 500 |
Portland, ME 04101 5/

Dear Mr. Swenson, ]

One aspect of the Riverwalk development will be the demolition of 4 residential
units and the construction of 116 residential units.

| . , . .
The Preservation and Replacement Housing Units ordinance specifies certain
conditions, if met, exempt the development from compliance.

{

Section 14-483 (n) Exemptions
&) emolition, conversion reduction, or consolidation of housing, the

purpose of which is determined by the Planning Authority, to create
ther an equivalent or greater number of housing units.

Riverwalk LLClwﬂl create 116 new hausing units, demolishing 4 in the process.
As such, this pfo;ect is exempt from the Preservation and Replacement of
Housing Unit o]rdmance

Sipcerely |

-

aron Shapi o| Director
Division of Hoysing & Neighborhood Services MAR .2 9 2007

”'-‘V IT""
r Ci f"’

|
|

|
|
[
389 Conngss Streat * Portland, Maine 04101 = Ph {207) 874-8711 » Fx 874-8949 « TTY 874-8936
) 07 (FRI) 09:08 COMMUNICATION No:1{3  PAGE. 2

L MAR. 29




Demolition Call List & Requirements

3S /VDrg ST
Site Address: / /D0 ST BKA Owner:

Structure Type: Weop CH ~ STEELC Contractor: M .C, HA cC

Utility Approvals Number Contact Name/Date
Central Maine Power 1-800-750-4000 GARY HAwkKS 3:-20 y
297 ZooZ X6k

Northern Utilities 797-8002 ext 6241 R/ M BEMERE 3-20
Portland Water District 761-8310 -

& FIRP AT oy
Dig Safe 1-888-344.7233 Z007-/25 8255 3.23

3:2%

After calling Dig Safe, you must wait 72 business hours before digging can begin.
DPW/ Traffic Division (L. Cote) - 874-8891 ZVCV Cote
DPW/ Sealed Drain Permit (C. Merritt) 874-8822 CCL/LO / m€ 4 ]l’
Historic Preservation 874-8726
Fire Dispatgher 874-8576 -

Additional Requirements
1) Written Notice to Adjoining Owners ’/
2) A Photo of the Structure(s) to be demolished

3) Certification from an asbestos abatement company

DEP - Environmental (Augusta) 287-2651

U.S. EPA Region 1 — No Phone call required. Just mail copy of State notification to:

Demo / Reno Clerk

US EPA Region I (SEA)
JFK Federal Building
Boston, MA 02203

I have contacted alllpt the necessary companies/deparifments as indicated above and attached all

required documem i
Signed: O\m Date: ﬁ[ 9‘5, O/)

\,\J\) N
For more mior ation or to download this form and other permit dppll(dtlfms visit the Inspections Division on
our website at www.portlandmaine.gov

Building Inspections Division ¢ 389 Congress Street < Portland, Maine 04101 + (207) 874-8703 « FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 « TTY (207) 874-8936



STREET EXCAVATION AND/OR

SEWER CONNECTION PERMIT CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE PERMIT NO.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS PO0S628
THIS PERMIT EXPIRES THIRTY DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE DATE:
— 0372372007
PERMISSION IS HEREBY GIVEN TO M. C. Hall 10 St
NAME ADDRESS
TO OPEN 35 - 35 India St @ Fore St Street/Avenue
FOR THE PURPOSE OF Upon demolition of building - excavate and plug and grout

SAID WORK SHALL BE PROPERE¥dNieAGGORNNTopei w hxsavatisrddtdinance, Chapter 25 of the
Municipal Code, “STREETS, SIDEWALKS AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES.” and abide by all provisions of

Chapter 6, Plumbing Code and Chapter 24, Sewer Use Ordinance, of the Municipal Codes of the City of

Portland, Maine. | HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD MY RESPONSIBILITIES AS A LICENSED EXCAVATOR AS
DESCRIBED IN THE STREET EXCAVATOR ORDINANCE, SECTION 25, ARTICLE VIl OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE.

THE WORK IS BEING DONE BY:

CONTRACTOR:
—MCHatt 1038 Rivewside St Portiarnd ADDRESS
PLUMBER:
NAME ADDRESS
OWNER:
NAME ADDRESS
NOTES:
DIG SAFE:
STREET EXCAVATION PERMIT W/MY W
SEWER CONNECTION PERMIT Michael J. Bobinsky
COMBINATION PERMIT Director of Public Works

This permit does not create in the applicant any permission for him to enter or use the land of another property owner,
either temporarily or permanently, for the purpose of connection with the City sewer line. Questions concerning such
permission should be referred to Applicant’s attorney.

Qty  Description Rate per Unit Charge Paid Due
2.000 Sewer permit $50.00 Each $100.00 _S‘ID0.0D $0.00
Totals: $100.00 /a//smo.oo $0.00

/”M

ALL CONTRACTORS/INDIVIDUALS MUST NOTIFY THE CITY OF PORTLAND, PUBLIC WORKS DISPATCH
AT 874-8493 THE MORNING OF THE EXCAVATION AND ONE HOUR BEFORE COMPACTION

White copy - Permittee’'s ¢ Yellow copy - Biling ¢ Pink copy - File
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1039 Riverside Street ~ Suite 13
Portland, ME 04103
Shop: 207-797-7407
Accounting Office: 207-797-4861

March 23, 2007

City of Portland
Department of Public Works
Sewer Department

RE: Sewer/Drain Permits for 35 India Street
To Whom It May Concern:

Upon inspection of the sewers in front of the “breakaway”, it was determined that capping of
drains would be best achieved after the building is down and access to the drains under the
bar portion of the building can be gained. | will plug and grout both drains/sewer lines with

muniballs, and grout as required. Ecoclean will inspect and record the sealing of both lines.

| discussed this with Jim Sloan and he was in agreement that it would be an acceptable
solution to the issues we confronted when Ecoclean inspected the 18" line closest to the
breakaway.

The apartments at 35 India Street are 4" cast inside the building and 6” clay at the main,
making the plug method at the main difficult, but we should be able to get a 6” plug through
the line to the main.

The other drain/sewer at the “bar” runs into the sewer main on the far side of the street and
was not accessible without excavation to the street or sidewalk. Once the building is down |
will dig up the drain/sewer and plug-grout the line.

If | can be of further assistance, please call.

Sincerely,% : -

Mark Hall
207-318-2100
207-797-7407

Lines w,’//,é,-.— /é/ff“/ /7 7/;’&7
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1039 Riverside Street ~ Suite 13
Portland, ME 04103
Shop: 207-797-7407
Accounting Office: 207-797-4861

March 23, 2007

City of Portland
Department of Public Works
Sewer Department

RE: Sewer/Drain Permits for 35 India Street
To Whom It May Concern:

Upon inspection of the sewers in front of the “breakaway”, it was determined that capping of
drains would be best achieved after the building is down and access to the drains under the
bar portion of the building can be gained. | will plug and grout both drains/sewer lines with

muniballs, and grout as required. Ecoclean will inspect and record the sealing of both lines.

| discussed this with Jim Sloan and he was in agreement that it would be an acceptable
solution to the issues we confronted when Ecoclean inspected the 18" line closest to the
breakaway.

The apartments at 35 India Street are 4” cast inside the building and 6" clay at the main,
making the plug method at the main difficult, but we should be able to get a 6” plug through
the line to the main.

The other drain/sewer at the “bar” runs into the sewer main on the far side of the street and
was not accessible without excavation to the street or sidewalk. Once the building is down |
will dig up the drain/sewer and plug-grout the line.

If I can be of further assistance, please call.

Sincerely,%%%

Mark Hall
207-318-2100
207-797-7407
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City of Portland Map Output Page Page 1 of 1

City of Portland
GIS

DISCLAIMER : This is
a product of the City of
Portland MIS
Department. The data
depicted here have been
developed with
cooperation trom other
federal. state and local
agencies. The City of
8.9 Portland expressiy

i disclaims responsibility
¥ for damages or liability
A that mav arise from the
use of this map.

Copyright 2007
City of Portland
389 Congress St.
Portland, Maine
04101

http://maps/servlet/com esri.esrimap. Esrimap? ServiceName=arcmap& ClientVersion=4 0&Form=True&Encode=False 3/23/2007



No.6304 P. 10

Mar.23. 2007 2:02PM  ABATEMENT PROFESSIONALS

& o “'@naIS‘

590 County Road, Suite 2, Westbrook ME (4092 Tel. (207) 773-1276 - Fax (207) 772-1203

PROJECT LOG-CHRON OLOGICAL LIST OF EVENTS

Project Name/N ur;nber: _Bmu;ggu )( &//M . Date: _2 Z'[é [Q ' .2—‘

ITEM TIME EVENTS .
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Company: Abatement Professionals

COMMUNICATION No:54 PAGE. 10

MAR. 23 ' 07 (8AT) 15:13



Mar.23. 2007 2:02PM ~ ABATEMENT PROFESSIONALS No.6304 P. ¢

batement
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PROJECT LOG-CHRONOLOGICAL LIST OF EVENTS
Project Name/Number: Z‘E/\df'« S‘Ni* ,/ Date: 1\_\5) 01
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Mar.23. 2007 2:02PM ABATEMENT PROFESSIONALS No.6304 P. 8
]
State of Maine - o
A_sb.estos Department of Envirommental Protection ‘ FORM
Pro ] ect Lead & Asbestos Hazard Provention Program N
. . 17 State Honse Station, Augusta, ME 04333
Notificati
ouncauon TEL (207)287-2651 FAX (207) 287-7826
. Kyle Rickett Page2 of 6
2004 Revision
Project Code 13.| Demolition (complete as applicahle)
__ | Ordered demolition (structurally unsound) by State or lacal government (attach copy of order and name of
APC- 07-037 professional engineer who determined building structurally unsound) ’
XXX Al Qlller demolitions
Demolition Dates:  2/26/07 1o 3/2/07

14. Procedure Uscd to Detect Presence of Asbestos

Testing Assumed Positive  XOOX Tested Positive
Mcthod PLM } TEM
Sampled By _ |

Company Abatcment Profession?.ls Corp

15. Project Clearance

Visual evaluation by: (Air Momyior (if known) and Company)
Abatement Professionals Corp

Ajr Clearance by: (Air Monitor (if known) and Company)

Note: Whenever building mat%

riglg are assumed to contain asbestos, signed bulk sampling disclosure forms must be at the asbestos
abatement project gitc and available for review by the Department.

16. Ashestos Abatement Methodsl'(check all that apply & submit variance request (Form V) if required)

< ]
Regulated arca with containment consisting of 2-layers 4 mil poly on walls & ceiling & 2 layers 6 mil poly on floors
Regulated area with containment consisting of 1-layer 6 mil poly on walls & ceiling & 2 layers 6 mil poly on floors

Rogulated arca with Exc]usio1‘1 zone
Multiple non-contiguous Gloviebags (variance required)
__ Contiguous Glovebags lcss than 30 Ln/ft (variance required)

Wrap & cut- TSI in good mn$ﬁon (no containment)(variance required)

Wrap & cut- TSI not in good ‘iondition (containment required)
Flooring by mechanical mluipl]nmtflce scrapers/pry bars

Intact flooring demo by heavy equipment
: Adhesive by grinding or bead blasting

Enclosure

Encapsulation

_ Roofing removal by mechanical saws/cuticrs
Other (specify)

17. Waste Tran'qurter (Must be ME DEP licensed Non-llazardous
Waste Transporter)

Namc Waste Management Inc
Address PO Box 144

City  Portland, CT 06430
Contact Rick Gordon

TEL 1-800-272-3867

18. Dispasal Site

Name

Valley Landfili

Address PO Box 782A

Cily

Irwin PA 15642

Contact Unknown

TEL

1-724-744-7446

19. Certification (Notification Submitied by)

ge, the information contained jn this nofification is true and accurate, and that the ashestos abutement

1 certify that to the best of my knnwl%!
to implement work practices as required by Muine DEP Chapter 425, the Asbestos Management

contractor will be/has been contracte
Regulations,

Kvyle Rickett
Signature Print Name
Date  2/8/07 |
Mailing Address 590 County Rd Spitc #2
City Westhrook, MailIle 04092
MAR. 23 '|07 (BAT) 15:12 COMMUNICATION No:54
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| ABATEMENT PROFESSIONALS

No.6304 P. 7

Mar.23. 2007 2:01PM
ﬁ‘; State of Maine

Asb.estos ' - Department of Environmental Protection - FORM
Project Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevention Program N
Notificati 17 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333

ouilcauon TEL (207)287-2651 FAX (207)287-7826

Pagelof6

2004 Revision . Kyle Rickett
fmportant Notice: The notificatjon submitter must send a complete notification including any applicable fee which is postmarked at
ieast 10 calendar days or received/by the Department at least 5 working days prior to the start of an asbestos abatement project. This

notification must be typewritten OT' easily legible. An incomplete notification is not acceptable & thercfore not of record.

1. Project* Code 2. ! Type of Notification

3. Type of Activity

4. Variances

XXX Standard (O) XXX Dernolition (D) Non-Standard (NS)
' __ | Facility O&ZM (Annual) ___ . Renovation (R) ) Standard (S)
APC- 07-037 Pty 02 R —
| Emergency () —— nopal Notification Waiver (10 day)
__ |- Courtcgy (Not Regulated)
5.  Asbestos Contractor 6. Facility Owner

Name Abatement Profmionnis Carporation
Address 590 County Rd Suite #ﬁ

City  Westbrook, Maine 040#2

Contact Kyle Rickett

Name:  MC Hall

Mailing Address: 1037 Riverside St
City, State, Zip: Portland, Maine 04103

Contact: Mark Hall

TEL 207-773-1276 FAX 2+-772—1 203 TEL: 3182100 FAX:
7. Facility Location (Where removal is to take place) 8. Facility Description
: . \
BLDG Name.  Breakaway Restaurant & Attached Apartment Present Use  Vacant
Floor and/or Rm.# Through-out | ‘Prior Usc Restaurant & Apartments
Physical Address India St ‘BL.DG Size No. Floors
City, State, Zip: Portland, Mame | ‘BLDG Age
9. Notification Fees wired fe;lj must 9A. Notification Fee Not Included 10. Project Work Hours
accompany natification) v
. Single family home exemption . 7:30 AM 1o 3:30 PM (Show actual hours)
£100.00 = ACM amounts 100 $qF/100 - ) : -
LaFt t 1000 SqFVS000 LoFt. ) ACM amount loss than 100 SqFy100 | Y eekdays (Check all that 2pply)
XXX $200.00 = ACM amounts grcater than MTWTF
1000 SqF/5000 LnFt ¢ Fees paid quartesly (Non-Scheduled —_ .
! OFM oaly) - Weekend (Check all that apply)
Not Required or Not Included | ' Sat  Sun
(Complctc Block #9A) _ ! BGS exemption '
|
11, Scheduled Dates for Asbestos Project ‘
] }
Project Start Date  2/15/07 I Project Completion Datc 2/16/07
ACM Removal Dates (from) ‘ (to)
‘ :
12. Asbestos (ACM) Removal | ME DEP USE ONLY
ACM Type 3 Amount Measurement Postmark/ FAX/ hand delivered
| ]
Asbestos Floortile 1 1500 SqFt XXX LaoFt e —
o SqFt LoFt Date Received
Sqft ___ Lnft ___ | Check #
SqFt InFt - NESHAP
Sqft ToFe | State :
SqFt LaFt ';‘v’anan.ce
MAR. 23 ‘|07 (BAT) 15:12 COMMUNICATION No:54  PAGE. 7




Mar.23. 2007 2:01PM | ABATEMENT PROFESSIONALS No.6304 P. 6

ment

£@Professionals |

590 County Rd Suite #2 Westbraok, Maine 04092 | TGH (207) T73-1276  Fax:{(207) 772-1203,

The following infomti{an is to be considered as the design plan for the specific project that is being
worked on. ‘
All work will be done injaccordance with OSHA & Maine DEP Chapter 425 rules and regulations

Scope of work: .
LnFt of Thermal System Insulation i
SqFt of FT/Mastic/Carpet/Lino

Ceiling Removal
SqFt of Boiler/Breeching

Whole Component Removal?
Other: Spe;iﬁ:

Project Design Infarmation:
v' Mobilize Si |
v’ Erect “Caution “ & "Keep out” Signage to regulate slaping area
v Pre-Clean Work Area '
v" TInstall | layér Critical Barrier over all openings
Construct 2-Laver poly Containment
v" Construct 1.Layer poly Containment |

Erect “Danger Asbestos™ tape to regulalc work area
v Construct 3-Stage Worker Decon
v’ Establish Reliuced Airflow in containment

Construct Rémote Decon Unit

se Existing{power suppl
Use Power panel board
Electrician whll install power

Use Roto-Phgse

i
v" Use Protective Suits
v" Usc Properirespirator
v Use Proper/Foolwear

Removal Procedures:
Properly Wet{Material being removed
Use leak tight containers for waste

Fine Clean Work Arca

Visual Inspection of Work Area

Wash Floors with TSP

Run (2) Air Spmiples & Take to closest lab

Air Samples Via Independent —
v Demobilize %‘ ork Area
|

i
|
MAR. 23 '%O’? (BAT) 15:11 COMMUNICATION No:54 PAGE. &
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Mar.23. 2007 2:01PM | ABATEMENT PROFESSIONALS No.6304 P. D

D rofemnnals

390 Caunty Rd Smtc #2 Westbrook, Mame 040% Telk (207) 773-1276  Fax:(207) 7721203

ATR MONITORING PROGRAM

|
|
!
|
|

Background Monitoring

Prevalent fiper levels in the proposed work areas shall be assessed through ambicnt air
sampling and will involve at least two arca samplcs per work area.

Monitoring During Asbestos Abatement

Area monitoring shall be conducicd during asbestos abatement activities within the
asbestos control area to include, but not limited to, sampling in the following locations:

If at any time during the abatement, airbome fiber concentrations outside of the
containment exceed 0.01 fibers per cubic centimeter or air, the abatcment bhall cease
until the contamination is identified and resolved. |

Visual Inspection of the Work Areas |

The work area shall not be air clearance sampled until a successful visual evaluation is
completed. |

I
‘The visual e*v:xluatlon by the Industrial Hygienist/Air Monitor shall <.0mply with Maine
DEP CMR 425 10 M)(1).

Air ('learal{ce Sampling

The Industnpl Hygienist/Air Monitor shall conduct air clearance sampling 1#1 accordance
with Maine f)EP CMR 425.10 (D)(2).

Two (2) air Tlearance samples shall be collected from the negative pressurc cm..loe.ure

Colleetion ahd analysis of air clearance samples will be performed in accordance with
NIOSH Method #7400. ‘

After the ]ndusmal Hygienist/Air Analyst gives clearance, the Contractor Mlll remove the
contamment;polyethylcne and disposc of it as contaminated waste.

The Contractor shall also remove all tools, equipment, barricr tape, signs, mid waste from
the work ar |

|
| ‘
| | |
|

MAR. 23 '107 (BAT) 15:11 COMMUNICATION No:E5E4 PAGE. & |



Mar.23.

Abatement Professionals

590 County Rd
Westbrook, Maine 04092
207-773-1276
Project Information
AP Contact: Kvyle Rickett

Site Supervisor:

APC Project #: 07-037
|

Date: 2/15/07 | Start Time: 7:30

H

Project Name: B;' cakaway Restaurant

Client: MC Hall
Contact: Mark Hgl 1 Phone: 318-2100

Industrial Hygiene Firm:
Contact: [
Time & Date: |

Phone:
General Contractor:

Directions:

On Site Phone: |
Start & End Date’;. 2/15/07-2/18/07
|

Special Equjpmeqt needed: Generator, Power Cords , Lights, Barrels

|
MISC. Informatiém: We are removing the asbestos from 3 different areas of the

building. |

!
|
i

!
MAR. 23 'i'0’7 (BAT) 15:11 COMMUNICATION No:54 PAGE. 4
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Mar.23. 2007 2:00PM | ABATEMENT PROFESSIONALS ’ No.§304 P. 3

i 5 mfessionals ;
590 County Rd Sultc #2 Wcstbrook, Mamc 0409'7 _ Tcl= (207) 773-1276 Fax: (207) 772-1203

Job Site Project Information
;w“ "3 . SN

(APC Project #: 07-037)

Building Contact:
MC Hall
Riverside St
Portiand, Maine
Project Location:
Breakaway Restaurant

India St
Portland, Maine

APC Contact:

Kyle Rickett
831-4902-Cell

MAR. 23 '[07 (BAT) 15:11 COMMUNICATION No:54 PAGE. 3



Mar.23. 2007 2:00PM | ABATEMENT PROFESSIONALS No.6304 P. 2

batement
rofessionals

590 County Road, Suite 2, ’Mestbrook ME 04092 Tel (207) 773-1276 * Fax (207) 772-1203

i
:

i

March 23, 2007

MC Hall
Riverside Street
Portland, ME 04103

Dear Mr. Hall :

Please find enclosed for your review and file, submittals and project documentation
generated by Abatement Professionals for the asbestos abatement project at Breakaway

Restaurant, India St, Portland.

Thank you for selecting Abatement Professionals for this project. We look forward to
working with you op future projects.

Sincerely, .
Gt Lok’ .

Robert W. Rickett, Jr

President :

RWRJ/kan

ENCLOSURES

MAR. 23 ;07 (BAT) 15:10 COMMUNICATION No:54 PAGE. 2 !




Mar.23. 2007 2:00PM ABATEMENT PROFESSIONALS No.6304 P. 1

ABATEMENT PROFESSIONALS

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHFET

Robert W, Ricket, Ir %dm ,

!

Tmanle Bl

FAX NUMBER:

P7Y-8711,

COMPANY:

I
. |
PHONE NUMBER: |
|
|

"

Burcent Drorreview L rLEssEsgOM LEASE REPLY [ PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

1

590 COUNTY R.QAD, SUITRE 2
WESTBROOK, MAINE 04092
PIRONE 207-773-1276 FAX 207-772.12n42

MAR. 23 ' 07 (BAT) 15:10 COMMUNICATION No:54 PAGE. 1
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étg:l Portland BUILDNING PERMIT APPLICATION Fee 24000 Zne

Please 1:11 out any part which applies to job. Proper plans must accompany form.

" Uwner:_Albert Noyes Phone &

} i
, Address,

' 1/)CATION OF CONSTRUCTION__27 India St
ju,,,.m". Richard A. Williams g,.

\', ".:ﬁﬁ‘“ i Phose s 874-0263
v Coumtrction Con;_44,030. Proposed Use: 5= unit w/int reno  Ziaing
- Past Use: s Unit Strest Frontage Provided: =
+of ExieiagRea. Units __________ # of New Raa. Units Review Required: s oSk s ko
Huiiding Dimeasiens L W_ Total 8. Ft. Tosing Neard Appornk Ten - Mo Mn :
< Hiories # Bedrooms Lot Size: _ Conditional Use: .{’_—m __Site Plan -
-« Propossd Use: . Seasanal Condominiam c ; wmh‘_- Floodplain Yes_
. elrin Canversiog __Ténant Fit-Up as per plans
_ nc-o ot 1! =97
120=C=023 .. . Ceiling: ! HISTORIC
undatiens | : Eick=ay Lzuck 1. Ceiling Jolsts Size: :
1. Trpldldl. 2. Celling Strapping Size
2. et Backs - Freat — Raear “Bidels) 3. Type Cellings:
. & Feotings Sizat 4. Insuiation Type
4. Poundation Size: [ Height:
8, Other ; — Rech
Tir ) 1. Truss or Rafter Size
“art R 2. Sheathing Type
1.6l s __ Sifle must be anchored. . 3. Roof Covering Type
2. Gtedar Sise: : Chimneys:
3. 1al'y Column Bpacing: Sise: Type:_
4. Jointa Stse: Bpacing 16” 0.C. Heuting:
6. Bridging Type: Bize: 1 ype of Heat:
6. Floox Sheathing Type: "~ Bize: Electrical:
7. Other Materfal: Service Entrance Size:
Plumbing:
“ior Wallet 1. Approval of soil test if required
1. Studdlng Size SRpacing 2. No. of Tubs or Showers
2 No. windows ____ 3. No. of ¥lush
3. No. Doors . . o 4.No. ol Lavatories
4. Header Sires Spar{(s) 5. No. of Other Fixtures
6. Bracing: Yes _____ No Swimming Pools:
6. verner Poets Siae 1 Type: Lo
7. Insulstion Type Size ? Pesi Size :

¥ Sheathing Type __ __ Sue 3. Must conform to N

Square Footage
'i'fl}ricd Code and State Law.

9. fiding Ty, Weether Exposurce )
M.nn'r‘y M‘:.ena}s —»m Permit Received By Mar
.. Metal Materia's 17‘/ /')
o Walle: -%, s%-nﬂe of Applicant_/'}”,
1. Studc'ing Size __ . Spaeing ~

2 Hender Sizes __ Span(s) \O . Richard Al

: Wall Covering Type Pistrict

4 Fire Walt if roquired.

5. G*her Materials CONTINUED TO REVERSE SIDE /‘] ,
White - Tax Asscssor Ivaiy Tag - CEO Z/“ }}7« /\9((" Vi

'mw T LR WP IS T g S M e e
LD AR ;t? T o E




;94(!‘&35

Please fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plans must accompany form.

i A A R e LN S Sl ek
esy-/0 /z/

Portlam

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION Fee 240-00 Zone_ -

Owner: Alberr L:

Explain Coaversion Tenant Fit-Up as per plans

i ya Phone ¢
/ \/
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION_ _°7 Indj
Richard#wWitiders ‘27;___;
Oorfxur Sub.;
21 Grant >t Ptld, Mr 04IG1 %7
Phone # Ca-
Eat. Construction Cost;_442030- Proposed Use: 5= uni® w/irt venw
Past Use: 5> Unit

# of Existing Res. Units # of New Res. Units Review Required: =

Building Dimensions L, W Total Sq. Ft. I B b o s

. anning Board Approval: Yes _No____ te:.
. cm_ # Bedrooms Lot Size: Conditional Use: _____ V-runet Site Plan__ Sabdivision -

IsFioposed Uss: S 1 Condomini Con version Shoreland Zoning Yes___ " No___ :

%W

N 4 O L
- =79

3. Wall Covering Typc
4. Fire Wall if nquired.
5. Other Materials

White - Tax Assessor

v20-C-023 - Pick-up Truck Ceiling: HISTORIC %SERVATIOh
Foundation: 1. Celling Joists Size: :
1. Type of Sail: 2. Ceiling Strapping Size Specing = or "
2 Set Backs - Froat Rear Side(s) 3. Type Ceilings: e Do#8 508 require reviae.
3. Footings Size: 4. Insulation Type
4. Foundation Sire: 6. Ceiling Height:
5. Other Root:
. 1. Trues or Rafter Size
Floor: 2. Sheathing Type
T 1. Sills Sise: Sills must be anchared. 3. Roof Covering Type
2. Girder Size: Chimneys:
3. Lally Column Spacirg: Size: Type: Number of Fire Places
4. Joists Size: Spacing 16” 0.C. Heating:
&. Briging Typn: Size: Type of Hest: 3
3 6. Floor Sheathing Type: Size: _ Electrical: *
7. Other Material: Service Entrance Size: Smoke Detector Requiired  Yes
i Plumbing:
Exterior Walls: 1. Approval of «oil test if required Yes No
§ 1. Studding Size Spacing 2. No. of Tubs or Showers
} 2. No. windows 3. No. of Flush {
{ 3. No. Doors 4. No. of Lavatories !
1 4. Header Sizes Span(s) 5. No. of Other Fixtures ‘
¢ 5. Bracing: Yes No. Swimming Pools:
3 6. Carner Posts Size 1. Type:
g 7. Insulation Type Size 2.Pool Size:  ; x Square Footage
£ 8. Sheathing Type Size _ 3. Must conform ﬂoaal Electrical Code and State Law. .
N 9. Siding Type Weather Exposure . . 7 % H
§ 10. Masonry Materials - A, Permit Received By : 1@}\» & E
¥ 11. Metal Materials 59
Iaterior Walls: 4 A poli f = o
» Cader _ Span(s)

REVERSE SIDE —

NTINUEBRD §
Ivory Tag - CEO [_J }”/{ /‘eq"/ , é‘ .
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] F PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

@ertificate nf,(ﬁccupanng

4 \munon 27 India St
) Issued to Albert dMoyes/MNicholas Bu].l el Dateoflssue - 03 hb 95

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, st the above location, bullt =
— changed as to use under Building Permit No. 94 /0436, haalndﬂml!nspecdmlmbcmfomdtoco £V
substantially to requirements ononlngOrdlmncemd&xlldlngCodeofthe City.mdlshcmbyapproved!o(:* Lok
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, aslndlmdbclow = UK

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES' . e :

e ek e —i— —t

) Entire

Lirriting Conditions:

) This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

s Hlon e -\

(Date) e

mmmmw-m-mumuumﬁ'
V/L/_, Y/ owmer 10 ownee whes property chenges hands, Copy will be farnishy d to owner or lessee for cne dollar.

\

A — e e e .._.-. e



substantially to requircments onqgung
occupancyorusc,llmltcdorothem"ls‘e
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To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, Mz, - " '

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to m altcr M the ollowing building
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Coda 6[ the City of Portland, p dlld npcdﬁ °d
any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: -

Location ¢ India Stroet ' Ward g W'thin Fire Limiu?
Owner's or-Eesser's name and address_ He 8. mom" '75 m “’

Ownep ' Kl
5’ {"!(

TR Y

’

"l

Contractor's name and address.

g,
"

Architect’s name and address.
Stores end tmmn\o

st -u.nn‘...\‘- B
B

Proposed use of building

Other buildings on same lot

Plans filed as part of this application ?
Estimated cost $J£'__ R T %
Descnptxon of Present Buildmg to be Altered
MateriaPTe 8T No stories 5 Heat — ghosm nyle of roof.__..
Stores and tencmenis ;

Last use—

General Descng:xon of New Work
To duédd one new inside cvhiznsycon»saujh sl i
To tuild ons new outside ahimney on north llﬂ‘ ‘h!.ld.inl

Thae brickrorg of the glhh:qey is to be eorbeuod n'u to'peu unwch tbe nuide
the building at the Point-whete the -ekeepipu eum 0 u ie obvuu m nud
the smoke;ipes through the outside wall, na :

It is understood that this permit does not include inlhnlﬁm d huﬂnz lml'lhl whlch h b bl hktn out uplntely b’ lnd h ul " 1 of,

v the heating contractor.
Detmls of New Work
i3 Height average grade to top of plate

-

Size, front depth
ro be erected on solid or ﬁlled land? L]

Matenal of undcrpmmng

, ~3 0-,-'
l\md ot Roof e
I\«o of rhxmneys___._ﬁ ——_Material of chxgzzeyp
Kird of heat m’r‘? 9‘ ﬁueL
Corner posts— Sills__ ("m-g ordem board?
Material columns under girders __Size_

Studs (outside we!" and carrying partitions) 8x4-16" 0. C. Girders 6x8 o‘hrgef Bridgmg in every ﬂoor and ﬂa Gof.
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all onep:eee in cross lechon. By ‘ :

Joists and rafters: 1st floor— ”f' ‘ o 20d
Oncenters: - 1st floor— ' it ”fnrl i
Maximum span: " "1t floor &H«m
{f one story building with masonry walls, th:clmess of vnlls?
S (Ifa Garage e
No. cars now accommodated on same lot_~ ﬁ‘ :’ RS 113 K ‘w&'gﬁ{}'nwg

Total number commercial cars to be aceonunodiied B oA, i Rl
Will automobile repairing be done other than't mmot repairs to cars hebltm.lly stored in the proposed building 2.
«“1‘1 Miscellaneons = S -' i
Will above work require removal or dututbmg o! my shade tree on a public street?
Will there be in charge of the above work & perlon eompetent to see that the State and Cﬁ

are ohserved ?_ _.E_.—_. Lg .f/ /) 4 9”‘! m“




APPLlCA’rfWP‘bﬁ‘fﬁEﬁ?A

Class, of Bulldlng or Typa of S!mclm

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS; m:fn*r, n.
Tha undarsignd Iun? applies for & m“ to W

dlf
accordance with th- Laws of the State o ‘AM the ﬂld“lﬂl Cd‘l
any, aubmitted horvuith and the follorzing ¢ ;

. -.’ 3
Location -4 Lodia_Berest. _. --..........:......wm:‘f.L.m
Owner's or-lsesyoe’s name and sddres
Contractor's rame and address...... A%
Architect's name and address "

Proposed use of buxldmg.._..ml.w
Other bulldings on same Jot— .. "“h_’“r e
Plans filed as part of this application? d

Estimated cost 8 1faeee
Description o! Pmm Buimng to ln Amud

Mntcf’” M——_No ltOfl“.—-L—H‘“-—-———"’“dm‘
Last use ) poel mﬂm o ot

Geneul Ducrlptlanol cwWo:k
To cut in one mmmmﬂntm.“‘ ;‘“,: :

P e

.,' r

11, is understood that this permit does not {uclude
the heating contractor,

: Detaill of New Work

;ﬁ’ . Helght mug'a m t0 top of p
Size, (ront depth : st’orm......._llaght wm to HM 90“ Ol
"To be erected on golid or filled fand 2 ‘ il
Material of foundation 'f‘"‘f”w | ‘ ." gop !
Material of underpinning B Hdghz 1 ‘ :
Kind of Roof Rise per fgot .....____Roof munn‘ 7
No. of chimneys — —_____Material of Chhf,'}if’" Lh e s !‘m
Kind of heat b i Type of fud Sty 1. P m;,,, bvdvd?’ |
Corner posts.. Sills (‘.{rg or ]ed“gg bom-d? : BiL,

R e 3
Material columns under girders— S, q;u — nlx.onm

Studs (outside walls and carrying paruuonl)wlﬂa' 0 C. Cnrden Ux8 orhrga' ﬁﬁd‘lﬂ in
span over 8 feet. Sills and cormer posts all olw pieee in’cmn led.ion. RN ¢

Joists and rafters: 1st floor

On centers: 1st floor

Maximum span: 1st floor

If one story buliding with masonry wall

8 thxcknéai &'.
& Tl g

No. cars now accommodated on same lot.,.”“

_‘é\q"..p,v b4 =2

3 deen Al :’

Total number commercial cars to be accomni X

-~




() GENERAL BUSINESS ZORE VIIT T8SIL
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT . LL,‘:’I'A“ ):Ig)[!w
Ciuss of Building or Type of Structure___ _Ttird Clags JAN 8 1068

Portland, Malna,__;mm.m... B

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINCS, roRrLann, M2,

The wnderaigncd horehy applies Jor a peemlt (0 8%ct alier vopRly shemetido togll the [ollowing bull€ing sresetore rquipment in
accordu o avith the Latoa of the State of Malne, tha Duilding Code «nﬂmm Ordvance of the City of Vertland, plans and spectfications,
if any, swhoctiod hereeith and the following apacificationst

Location 44 Tuelno Gureed | i e e e . Within Fire Limits?_ Xes . Dist. Now 3o
Owner's name and address.... . Ihoch.mchuds..nnd.ﬁcmﬁ_ﬁl&.mrﬁgéfaﬂjaf_f‘rekplme.......,___
lessee’s name and address . Jotn We Margason, 3l India Street . _ .__.Teiepfme._na.;‘...._
Contravior's nune and address U 77 Y 7. 7T R R _«..Tdep!m_...,.“_
Architeer 3 o , Specifications_.none...___[ans__ Yea_ __No, of sheetfodmm
Proposed use of building. . . ... .Storde snd tenemenk . . __ ... _. .. .. .No tomities. o iie o
Lastusc. . oo e W e+ . -No, famifies. ol
Materiad 1 TP No,stories. 3. ._.Hear . AEeMM _ _ Styfe of roof T12% o Reofinge
Other buildings on same 10te —..cee.. B - .

Estimated cost $..270 Fee ‘._1 : -

General Description of New Work

To eoretruet 20% non-baaring partitior across rear of stors - rear portion of first’
florr tn be nsad for storage. Studs 2x/, 12" 0.C., plasterbon~d, '

Ta enrztruct npartitions to provide vestibule for existing toilat room raar of store.

Tn rametmint fion-bearing partitions (2x3 studs, 15" 0.0,, covered with plasterbosrd
am toth afdes) tn provide office 7'6"x21'5" in store.

Dnore to vestibule and toilet room ta be at least 2/" wide and mede sslf-nlosing:
in ausch r way that there will be little chance of both doors beina open at the samc tima.

wWepErTINN NOT FOMPLETED

c_.;

ont to tonien Doge. 1/ 206 _ R%To'g?;}f OF OCT ANy
Hec'd, froma Health Tr 1 .’Zf/.,’/.‘ muwmxﬂ

It is understoud that this permit does not include installation of hesting apparatus which is to be taken out separately by snd in the same of

the heating contractor.
Details of New Work
Is any plmmbing work involved in this work?no . _Is any clectrical work involved in this work?—_no

Tleight average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof. ‘
Size, front— . . depth No. stories..__solid or filled land?.. . _carthorrock? .
Material of foundation Thickness, top. bottom. cellar :
Material of underpinning i Height Thickness.
Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering— Z
No. of chimneys...—.— —..__Material of chimneys.—_ .. of lining___ Kind of heat fuel :
Framing lumber—IKind. ..Dressed or full size?.
Corner posts_ . —Sills. Girt or ledger board? Sice.—. .. .-...__._..._.._4:‘..__._
Girderse cemeeneceen _Size—— . ___Columns under girders. Size Max. on centers ‘
Studs (outside wails and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. .

Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd_._ , 8rd_ roof :

On centers: 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rdl , roof.

Maximum span: 1st flcor. , nd , 3rd roof. .
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height ?. ’

If a Garage o
No. cars now accommadated on same lot—- —, to be accomxﬁodated____number commercial cars to be amnnmdate:i__
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?. i —
‘ Miscellancous

Will work require disturbing of any trec on a public street ?.._.an
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

sce that the State and City requirements nertainine thereto are



M (B) GENERAL BUSINESS Z0N1

s
6? APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structary ....000000.C1ABS................

Portlend, Melns, ... 00y 20,.3953. ... ...

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned herehy appiies for & permis lo as.alier reRAadstimtusieii he following bsilding SEIESIRL gt 1
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Moine, the Bullding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Clty of Poriland, plons and
specifications, if any, submilied harewlith and the following 1pecifications:

LocAtlon ............27 200 Lo Within Fire Limits? ... 508 .. DIt N0,
Owner's name and address . a0l Lontafante,. 109.X0ard. H. .. Telephone S=2050
|ewsce’s name and address ... .. Tdephons. au..........
Contractor's name and mldrens .Vigcent. Clﬂml, o BFROKOLL . ﬁfu , ... Teephors..............
ACCHIECY v s v Specifications.... I’lam yﬂlmﬁ e Jb0, Of dheets . 1..,.
Proposed use of buﬂdlng ..rastaurant, sl Aparinent. DO‘I” No. fanifies A...........
Last use stixe. .l " ot Ko. families &..... ..
Material....brick.... No. stories ......J...... Heat $tyls of roof ROOANG .o s
Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost $..3,08%0........m Fee$..be0. ...

General Description of New Work

To change first floor from store tu restaurant as per plan,
hlcotolic beverages will be served.

To maks alterations as per plan,

iy oY e

i T.etter
Moticeg tn Permit Tasoed ™ Fomoved by Munichpat 7/ 2ol

behlto wrtieer and thus KT % D i ?Ja

Koo 4 trra Vo n«:m&
It 35 undersiood Lhat this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is lo be laken osut separatdy by ond in
the name of the healing contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Gaetano Centafante

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?

Is conncction to be made to public sewer? e If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Height average grade to top Of Plate memmeeommmmmm Height average grade to highest point of roed,

Size, 10Nt depth .. NO: 820118 enrnn 80 OF filled 120D comrrnrrlBE LS OF rock?_.........,., -
Material of fcundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underpinning Height Thickness
Kind of roof Rise per {00t .o Roof covering
No. of chimneys ... Material of chimneys.. ~of ining ... Kind of heat foel
Framing lumber—Kind Dreseed or full size?
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size
Girders... s v DL s sos o e COIUMNS under girdern. Size Max. on ceaters
Studs (outmde walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
Joists and raflters: 1st floor. , 2nd , 3ed , roof
On centers: 1st floor. , 2nd 3rd roof ’
Maximum span: 1st floor. » 2nd , 3rd roof .
I one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? beight?
If a Garage /

No. cars now accommodated on same lot........., to be accommodated....._number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? . |

" | Miscellaneous



e, e




. - .“Zﬁu‘IUUJA"LiD.\L YRR T ' t) EP‘MIT W}Fl,

Fad
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Mg
Class of Building or Type of Structure . Frame & Brick WK 13 1%3
Porttond, Matm, .......°010 5 e
To the INSI'ECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, HAINE i
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit 10 erect alter repasr demolish insiall the following building slmdanmlpmnt
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porflond, plons and
specifications, if any, submiltted herewith and the folirwing specifications: %
Location 25-35.India. St Within Fire Limits? ................ Dist. NO.o............
Owner's name and address .. Uy Centafente, 27 India. St..... Telephone............
Lessce's name and address . Telephone.........
Contractor’s na:ne and addrese gvmer . Telephone..... ..3:9],’3 b
Architect IO Specifications. Plans ....788 ... No.of sheets 2.....
Proposed use of building .R@n&m‘mk&lyrwmta No. famifies ...............
Last use ..ppyng: No. families ..............
Material.... PricK . No. stories ....3 Heat Style of 100f .....ocorecernererirs TRCOAAG e T e
Other buildings on same lot e e ettt et
Estimated cost $..200.00 ... ‘ Fee 8......%.‘..‘..\9....._
General Description of New Work
To Lrick up existing cellar windows -and t. brick up 210" portion of show windows
both on front. of building, :
/
L
et 10 Fire OF 6 3%/
o 1gom Fir? ‘
It is understeod that this permit does nol include installation of healing ap paratus which is ‘b be taken out separately by and in
the name of tke heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO cwner
Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ..., ... I8 any electrical work in--olved in this work? S
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... If not, what 8 propused for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? : Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate e oo ... Height average grade to highest point of £00f mm e
Size, front depth No. stories ... solid or filled land?...........nmemmmm@rth or r0ck? e
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar —
Kind of roof Rise per foot ..o - Roof covering —
No. of chimneys ........cocn. Material of chimneys ~* lining Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber--Kind... .... ... Dressed or full size?.. ... . Corner posts Sills
Size Girder ..o, Columns under girders Size Max. on centcn‘
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof sps. over 8 Teet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor.. 2nd 3rd roof : -
On centers: 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd , roof
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd , roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?
If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommodated.......
Will autom~bile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?. _—
APPROVED: Miscellaneous “

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?. ">
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? T8 .
Guy Centafenie

Hy

Q




Depaeimens of Building 1nepection

me:tiﬁtate of Occupancy

LOCATION 35 India %,
Isued 10 Ogetano Centefante Dsts of Ismwe  Jan, 25, 1972

Tlis s ta certify tha che bullding, premises, or pare dhereol, o che sbove locedion, befic—sftered

- changed 83 to use under Bullding Permic No, T1/612  , s hsd final inspection, hus been fovad to conform
substantially to requirements of Zonlag Ordinance snd Building Code of the City, and is hetaby spproved for
occuparcy of use, limited o otherwise, as indicated below,

S

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES Amroved OCcvANCY
intire Private Clud

Limitir.g Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved:

BT %f C i (el

(Date) meor

A Ao ffrfofurforf ofr \foorfofirfoinfoiaprylybioylatniyloiylybybybylotabririybybylototylabrbybybybylybriylel

Natlost This ceriifoate {denties lawfus nee of Daflding or prombess, ond onght Lo

owner Lo ownar when mmnm Mﬂﬁhwnmummm

gaiar ” A Y e
1 | CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

2 )

T T T T Tt Tt

& W g
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